

ウ 経営状況の推移

(税 抜) (単位:千円)

区 分		年 度	平成 27	28	29	30	令和 元	2	3	4	5	6
収益的 収 入	給 水 収 益		1,635,165	1,656,271	1,640,746	1,632,808	1,647,145	1,643,519	1,755,146	1,873,879	1,902,652	1,922,781
		受 託 工 事 収 益	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		営 業 雑 収 益	8,704	8,248	8,143	12,384	10,031	8,448	12,381	10,451	11,281	11,729
		受 取 利 息	3,570	483	443	543	388	537	137	50	101	4,610
		そ の 他	312,890	349,267	307,732	323,501	331,351	307,195	320,796	333,276	318,862	311,539
		計	1,960,329	2,014,269	1,957,064	1,969,236	1,988,915	1,959,699	2,088,460	2,217,656	2,232,896	2,250,659
	支 出	業 務 費	528,606	556,169	577,332	613,415	589,866	565,484	609,959	658,799	772,895	792,391
		一 般 管 理 費	106,154	113,223	100,780	100,974	104,442	107,805	113,935	108,000	114,379	123,735
		支 払 利 息	66,884	56,791	46,761	37,442	34,114	27,558	20,938	16,253	12,465	9,504
		そ の 他	741,309	752,624	763,878	760,934	768,906	834,506	823,278	844,969	861,117	855,541
		計	1,442,953	1,478,807	1,488,751	1,512,765	1,497,328	1,535,353	1,568,110	1,628,021	1,760,857	1,781,171
	営 業 利 益		267,939	246,751	212,943	170,092	200,888	154,265	220,391	275,922	166,431	163,260
	営 業 外 利 益		249,437	288,711	255,370	286,378	290,698	269,615	299,960	313,713	305,609	306,228
	特 別 利 益		0	0	0	0	0	465	0	666	228	2,817
	特 別 損 失		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40
資本的 収 入	企 業 債		0	0	0	1,067,000	760,000	0	0	0	0	0
		国 庫 補 助 金	0	47,740	80,966	0	65,441	37,654	0	10,705	9,119	0
		負 担 金	0	0	0	0	70,022	71,700	0	0	0	0
		そ の 他	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0
		計	0	47,740	80,966	1,067,000	895,463	109,354	3	10,705	9,119	0
	支 出	建 設 改 良 費	310,633	549,677	446,240	574,257	2,275,116	530,760	202,763	325,237	522,123	246,314
		企 業 債 償 還 金	346,363	345,941	330,497	308,587	292,629	279,801	220,439	247,686	230,239	190,034
		他会計借入金償還金	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		そ の 他	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		計	656,996	895,618	776,737	882,844	2,567,745	810,561	423,202	572,923	752,362	436,348
	収 支 差 引		△ 656,996	△ 847,878	△ 695,771	184,156	△ 1,672,282	△ 701,207	△ 423,199	△ 562,218	△ 743,243	△ 436,348

※数値は表示単位未満を四捨五入していますので、その内訳が合計額と一致しない場合があります。